

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 280 OF 2010

BISHWADEEP BARUA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMLEE BARUA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and exemption from personal appearance and office report)

T.P.(CRL) NO. 380 of 2010

(With appln(s) for stay and exemption from personal appearance and office report)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 1008 of 2010

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 06/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Avinash Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B.K.Satiya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Amit Pateria, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The parties are directed to appear before the Mediation Centre of the Delhi High Court on 25th January, 2011 and explore the possibility of an amicable settlement. The Mediation Centre to submit its report within two months.

The Petitioner shall pay a sum of Rs. 10,000/- to the respondent wife Ms. Amalee Barua towards her travelling expenses. The amount shall be paid within three days from today to the learned Counsel for the respondent.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)

(RENUKA SADANA)

Court Master

Court Master