

CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO.280 OF 2010

Bishwadeep Barua

...Petitioner

Versus

Amlee Barua

...Ajay Kumar

WITH

T.P.(CRL.) NO.380/2010 & T.P.(C) No. 1008/2010

O R D E R

Admittedly, the parties have amicably settled the disputes before the Mediation and Conciliation Centre, Delhi High Court as is evident from the Settlement Agreement dated 18th February, 2011. It is needless to state that the parties having entered into Settlement Agreement are bound by the terms thereof.

In view of the Settlement Agreement, no further cause survives requiring any orders in these transfer petitions. The Transfer Petitions are, accordingly, closed.

The parties shall withdraw their respective cases pending in the courts within four weeks from today in terms of the Settlement Agreement.

.....J.
(B. SUDERSHAN REDDY)

.....J.
(SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR)

New Delhi,
May 03, 2011.
ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 280 OF 2010

BISHWADEEP BARUA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMLEE BARUA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and exemption from personal appearance and office report)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 1008 of 2010
(With appln. for stay and office report)

T.P.(CRL) NO. 380 of 2010
(With appln (s) for stay and exemption from personal appearance and office report)

Date: 03/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Debashis Mukherjee, Adv.
 Mr. B.K.Satiya, Adv.

 Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Amit K. Pateria, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Amit K. Pateria, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Transfer Petitions are closed in terms of the
signed order.

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

(N. Annapurna)
AR-cum-PS